

**City and County of San Francisco  
Department of Public Works  
TABULATION OF BIDS**

SOURCING ID: 0000005627

CONTRACT TITLE: PW SUNSET BLVD PAVE RENOV

FULL TITLE: PW SUNSET BOULEVARD PAVEMENT RENOVATION

BIDS RECEIVED: August 2, 2023

<u>BIDDERS (in the order received &amp; opened):</u>	<u>LBE Status Claimed</u>	<u>Total Bid Price</u>
R&S Construction Management, Inc.	Micro-LBE 10%	\$7,182,186.20
Precision Engineering, Inc.	SBA-LBE 5%	\$7,846,263.00
Ghilotti Bros, Inc.	N/A	\$6,818,281.00
	Average Bid:	\$7,282,243.40
	Engineer's Estimate:	\$6,600,000.00
	% of Engineer's Estimate:	110%
	% of Engineer's Estimate vs. Low Bid Received	103%

cc: Paul Barradas  
Iqbalbhai Dhapa  
Ed Yee  
Ivan Oldenkamp

Carla Short  
Natalie Diaz  
Patrick Rivera  
Cyril Velasquez

Albert Ko  
K2 Systems  
Nicolas Huff  
Sheila Tagle

For complete subcontractor listings, check: <https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2457>

August 2, 2023

Contract ID: 000005627  
 Contract Title: PW SUNSET BLVD PAVE RENOV  
 Full Title: PW SUNSET BOULEVARD PAVEMENT RENOVATION  
 Bid Date: August 2, 2023

BID ITEMS	QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	R&S Construction Management, Inc.	UNIT PRICE	Precision Engineering, Inc.	UNIT PRICE	Ghilotti Bros, Inc.
				EXTENSION		EXTENSION		EXTENSION
R-1	---	LS	---	\$1,275,000.00	---	\$1,400,000.00	---	\$470,540.80
R-2	4,500	LF	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.45	\$6,525.00
R-3	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,800.00	\$39,600.00
R-4	887,260	SF	\$0.72	\$638,827.20	\$0.65	\$576,719.00	\$0.74	\$656,572.40
R-5	12,604	TON	\$155.00	\$1,953,620.00	\$220.00	\$2,772,880.00	\$190.00	\$2,394,760.00
R-6	3,001	TON	\$300.00	\$900,300.00	\$300.00	\$900,300.00	\$310.00	\$930,310.00
R-7	11,110	SF	\$18.00	\$199,980.00	\$18.00	\$199,980.00	\$16.40	\$182,204.00
R-8	17,574	SF	\$30.00	\$527,220.00	\$35.00	\$615,090.00	\$26.50	\$465,711.00
R-9	667	CY	\$100.00	\$66,700.00	\$50.00	\$33,350.00	\$194.00	\$129,398.00
R-10	22,021	SF	\$18.00	\$396,378.00	\$14.00	\$308,294.00	\$16.00	\$352,336.00
R-11	1,818	LF	\$52.00	\$94,536.00	\$50.00	\$90,900.00	\$58.00	\$105,444.00
R-12	290	LF	\$85.00	\$24,650.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$112.00	\$32,480.00
R-13	6	EA	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$37,200.00
R-14	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
R-15	20	LF	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00
R-16	12	TON	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00
R-17	13	CY	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$560.00	\$7,280.00
R-18	6,000	SF	1	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	6	\$33,000.00
R-19	200	EA	25	\$5,000.00	25	\$5,000.00	460	\$92,000.00
R-20	5	EA	100	\$500.00	50	\$250.00	1,000	\$5,000.00
R-21	5	EA	200	\$1,000.00	50	\$250.00	1,000	\$5,000.00
R-22	60	EA	100	\$6,000.00	50	\$3,000.00	200	\$12,000.00
R-23	60	EA	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
R-24	60	EA	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$642.00	\$38,520.00
R-25	---	LS	---	\$175,000.00	---	\$200,000.00	---	\$190,000.00
R-26	---	LS	---	\$100,000.00	---	\$135,000.00	---	\$10,000.00
R-27	---	AL	---	\$40,000.00	---	\$40,000.00	---	\$40,000.00
R-28	---	AL	---	\$15,000.00	---	\$15,000.00	---	\$15,000.00
SD-1	---	LS	---	\$6,000.00	---	\$5,000.00	---	\$5,000.00
SD-2	---	LS	---	\$6,000.00	---	\$5,000.00	---	\$5,000.00
SD-3	6	LF	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
SD-4	1	EA	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SD-5	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
SD-6	1	CY	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SD-7	---	LS	---	\$1,000.00	---	\$2,400.00	---	\$750.00
SD-8	---	LS	---	\$500.00	---	\$1,600.00	---	\$250.00
SD-9	---	AL	---	\$2,500.00	---	\$2,500.00	---	\$2,500.00
CS-1	150	US SHORT TON	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$80.50	\$12,075.00
CS-2	150	US SHORT TON	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$74.50	\$11,175.00
CS-3	1,500	US SHORT TON	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$26.00	\$39,000.00
CS-4	1,500	US SHORT TON	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00
CS-5	---	AL	---	\$75,000.00	---	\$75,000.00	---	\$75,000.00
E-1	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
E-2	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
E-3	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
E-4	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
E-5	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
E-6	1	EA	3,300	\$3,300.00	3,000	\$3,000.00	3,000	\$3,000.00
E-7	1	EA	4,400	\$4,400.00	4,000	\$4,000.00	4,000	\$4,000.00
E-8	7	EA	1,100	\$7,700.00	1,000	\$7,000.00	1,000	\$7,000.00
E-9	17	EA	1,000	\$17,000.00	950	\$16,150.00	950	\$16,150.00
E-10	3	EA	2,000	\$6,000.00	2,000	\$6,000.00	2,000	\$6,000.00
E-11	445	LF	100	\$44,500.00	90	\$40,050.00	90	\$40,050.00
E-11A	170	LF	120	\$20,400.00	110	\$18,700.00	110	\$18,700.00
E-12	210	LF	140	\$29,400.00	130	\$27,300.00	130	\$27,300.00
E-13	270	LF	175	\$47,250.00	160	\$43,200.00	160	\$43,200.00
E-14	15	LF	100	\$1,500.00	90	\$1,350.00	90	\$1,350.00
E-15	20	LF	110	\$2,200.00	100	\$2,000.00	100	\$2,000.00
E-16	---	LS	---	\$17,000.00	---	\$16,000.00	---	\$16,000.00
E-17	---	LS	---	\$1,500.00	---	\$1,500.00	---	\$1,500.00
E-18	---	LS	---	\$2,200.00	---	\$2,000.00	---	\$2,000.00
E-19	---	LS	---	\$5,500.00	---	\$5,000.00	---	\$5,000.00
E-20	---	LS	---	\$1,000.00	---	\$1,000.00	---	\$1,000.00
FC-1	1	EA	2,000	\$2,000.00	2,000	\$2,000.00	2,000	\$2,000.00
FC-2	1	EA	2,500	\$2,500.00	2,500	\$2,500.00	2,500	\$2,500.00
FC-3	5	LF	120	\$800.00	110	\$550.00	110	\$550.00
FC-4	30	LF	130	\$3,900.00	120	\$3,600.00	120	\$3,600.00
FC-5	---	LS	---	\$1,100.00	---	\$1,000.00	---	\$1,000.00
FC-6	---	LS	---	\$550.00	---	\$500.00	---	\$500.00
FC-7	---	LS	---	\$275.00	---	\$250.00	---	\$250.00
FC-8	---	LS	---	\$150.00	---	\$150.00	---	\$150.00
S-1	10	EA	15,800	\$158,000.00	6,000	\$60,000.00	3,300	\$33,000.00
S-2	10	EA	15,200	\$152,000.00	8,000	\$80,000.00	4,400	\$44,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE:</b>				<b>\$7,182,186.20</b>		<b>\$7,846,263.00</b>		<b>\$6,818,281.00</b>